

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

John Hildebrand Planning Director

TO:		Office of Planning and Research (OPR) P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County of Riverside County Clerk	FROM:	Riverside County Planning Department 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor		38686 El Cerrito Road
				P. O. Box 1409		Palm Desert, California 92211
				Riverside, CA 92502-14	09	
SUB.	JECI	T: Filing of Notice of Determination in	compliance with Section	21152 of the California Public	Resources Code	J.
		022, TPM 38147, CEQ210040 MND			×	æ
5502		Baeza, Project Planner	(951) 9	55-9294		
County	y Cont	tact Person	Phone N			-
2022 State (Clearin	U12 inghouse Number (If submitted to the State Clearing)	house)	F.	-	
Benja Project		Horning licant	100 Wilshire Boulevar Address	d Suite 250 Santa Monica		*
Proje	ect Le	ocation: North of Perry Street, south of	Markham Street, east of	Beck Street, and west of Seato	on Avenue.	
on its and h Parce	ings s own nas 3 el Ma	will be provided with 16 loading docks in lot. Each building site meets parking 34 parking spaces and parking for 55 tn	a separate truck trailer p standards independent of uck trailers. Building 2 is i subdivision of 9.8 gross	arking yard and a separate pa the other site including electri- ocated on Parcel 2 and has 35	rking lot. The site cal vehicle require parking spaces	th 2,500 square feet of office space. Both e will be subdivided to place each building rements. Building 1 is located on Parcel 1 and parking for 76 truck trailers. Tentative of 4,821 gross acres and 4,669 net acres
		advise that the Riverside County Plansing determinations regarding that project		ead agency, has approved the	above-reference	ed project on April 6, 2022, and has made
2. 3. 4. 5.	A Mi Mitig A Mi A Sta	Project WILL NOT have a significant effect itigated Negative Declaration was prepare gation measures WERE made a condition of itigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan/Platement of Overriding Consideration WAS lings WERE made pursuant to the provision	d for this project pursuant t of the approval of the projec rogram WAS adopted for th NOT adopted for this proje	et. is project.		
		certify that the Final Mitigated Negation 12th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501.	ve Declaration (MND) is	available to the General Public	at: Riverside C	ounty Planning Department, 4080 Lemor
<u> </u>	4	Signature Signature		Project Planner		4/4/22 Date
Date	Rec	ceived for Filing and Posting at OPR:				
Pleas	se ch	narge deposit fee case#: CEQ190121	FOR COU	NTY CLERK'S USE ONLY		
					ED/PO	2 100 100
İ			*	Peter	y of Riversi Aldana Sor-County C	de Herk-Recorder
				E-2022	200310 2022 04:23	PM Fee: \$ 2598.00
				Removed		By: Deputy